

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

Reg. List
Item No. 15

**CPSW No. 504/2018 in
SWP No. 2547/2013**

Date of order: 03.04.2019

Abdul Aziz

Vs.

Sh. Sarmad Hafeez and Anr.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant (s) :	Mr. Rahul Pant, Advocate.
For the Respondent (s) :	Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG vice Mr. Rajesh Thappa, Dy. AG.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file compliance report.

Adjourned to 19th July, 2019 for arguments.

Compliance report be filed one week prior to the next date of hearing with copy in advance to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

**(Rajesh Bindal)
Judge**

JAMMU
03.04.2019
Ram Krishan