

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 504/2018 in
SWP No. 2547/2013

Abdul Aziz

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nishant Shukla, Advocate

V/s

Sarmad Hafeez, Comm, Secy. Information
Department and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Despite several opportunities neither compliance report has been filed by the respondents nor anybody appeared on their behalf.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of six weeks' is granted to the respondents to file compliance report/statement of facts, failing which respondent No. 2 shall remain personally present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 11.02.2020.

Registry is directed to supply a copy of this order to respondent No. 2 to ensure compliance.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu
13.12.2019
Muneesh