

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 504/2018

Abdul Aziz

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Nishant Shukla, Advocate

v/s

Sarmad Hafeez and another

... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajesh Thappa, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that order passed by this Court on 25.04.2018 in SWP No. 2547/2013 has been complied with, with the passing of the order by the Director Information on 31.08.2018. He further submitted that the aforesaid order has been challenged by the petitioner by filing SWP No. 2529/2018 in which no date of hearing has been fixed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the order has not been complied with. There is a specific finding recorded by this Court that the petitioner is entitled to benefit of the Government Order No. 1285-GAD of 2001 dated 06.11.2001. However, the petitioner has not been granted the benefit thereof.

Let the present contempt be listed along with SWP No. 2529/2018 on 11.05.2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.02.2020
Paramjeet